

S. No. 26

Supplementary List

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR
WP(C) No. 1023/2024

Bilal Ahmad Mir

...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Arif Sikandar, Adv.

Vs.

Union of India & Anr.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Yasmeen Jan Adv vice
Mr. T. M. Shamsi, DSGI.
Mr. Azhar ul Amin, Adv.

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TASHI RABSTAN JUDGE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MA CHOWDHARY JUDGE**

ORDER

16.05.2024

Mr. Azhar ul Amin, learned counsel appearing for the respondent-Bank has raised preliminary objections with regard to the maintainability of the present petition and seeks time to produce the judgment passed by a coordinate Bench of this Court, in this regard. Adjourned.

List again on **20.05.2024**, on top of the list in the before notice column, to address the maintainability of the petition.

**(MA CHOWDHARY)
JUDGE**

**(TASHI RABSTAN)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR
16.05.2024
Hilal Ahmad