

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) No.1023/2024
CM No.2784/2024

BILAL AHMAD MIR

...Petitioner(s)/appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Arif Sikander, Advocate

Vs.

UNION OF INDIA AND ANR. (FINANCE / JK
BANK)

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Azhar Ul Amin, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MS JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER
06.06.2024

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that he is in the process depositing entire amount of Rs.51,21,769.18 lacs and submits that as on today he will deposit Rs.10.00 lacs.

Accordingly, upon deposition of Rs.10.00 lacs by the petitioner to the respondent-bank within a week, no coercive action shall be taken against the petitioner.

List on 22.07.2024.

(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE

(N. KOTISWAR SINGH)
CHIEF JUSTICE

SRINAGAR
06.06.2024
Aadil