

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT SRINAGAR**

WP(C) 1023/2024 CM(2784/2024)

BILAL AHMAD MIR **...Petitioner(s)**

Through: Mr. Arif Sikander, Advocate

**Vs.**

UNION OF INDIA AND ANR. **...Respondent(s)**

Through: Mr. T.M. Shamsi, DSGI with  
Ms. Shugfta, Advocate  
Mr. Abdul Muizz, Advocate

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE**

**ORDE R**  
28.04.2025

Objections on behalf of the respondents have been filed.

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that in compliance of order dated 06.06.2024, he has already deposited Rs. 10 lacs and would seek further instructions from the petitioner as to whether he is ready to deposit the balance amount. May do so within a period of three weeks.

List on 04.06.2025.

**(VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL)  
JUDGE**

**(SANJEEV KUMAR)  
JUDGE**

**SRINAGAR:**  
28.04.2025  
"ARIF"