

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT SRINAGAR**

**WP(C) 1023/2024 CM(2784/2024)**

**BILAL AHMAD MIR**

**...Petitioner/Appellant(s)**

Through: Ms. Aasifa Rashid Padder, Advocate

**Vs.**

**UNION OF INDIA AND ANR. (FINANCE / JK  
BANK)**

**...Respondent(s)**

Through: Ms. Yasmeen Jan, Advocate vice  
Mr. T.M. Shamsi, DSGI for R-1  
Mr. Hasnain Khawja, Advocate for R-2

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PARIHAR, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
04.06.2025

Objections have been filed.

List for consideration on 28.07.2025.

In the meanwhile, subject to deposit of 50% of the total amount due as on date within a period of four weeks, there shall be no coercive action against the petitioner.

**(SANJAY PARIHAR)  
JUDGE**

**(SANJEEV KUMAR)  
JUDGE**

**SRINAGAR**

04.06.2025

"Adil Ismail"